MID-AMERICA PREPARATORY SCHOOL

Tuition and Fee Schedule 2019 – 2020

Tuition was approved on 2/6/19 By the Board of Education to be raised \$.88/ day per student, which is \$150 at every tuition level.

1ST STUDENT = \$2,650 2ND STUDENT = \$2,450 3RD AND ANY SUBSEQUENT CHILD(REN) = \$2,250

*ADOPTED BY THE BOE ON MAY 21, 2019, A 5% DEDUCTION IS MADE WHEN A STUDENT'S BALANCE IS PAID IN FULL BY THE FIRST DAY OF SCHOOL (AUG 15TH)

2019-2020 CURRICULUM FEES (SAME AS 2018-19) (DUE BY THE FIRST DAY OF SCHOOL)

(This covers the following fees – Band, Technology, & Books)

KINDERGARTEN – 3RD GRADE - \$200/ PER STUDENT 4TH-8TH GRADE - \$250/ PER STUDENT HIGH SCHOOL - \$275/ PER STUDENT

2019 - 2020 Tuition Schedule

KINDERGARTEN - 12TH GRADE:

FIRST CHILD FEE — AT A RATE OF \$15.58 / DAY FOR 170 DAYS = \$2650.

SECOND CHILD FEE — AT A RATE OF \$14.41 / DAY FOR 170 DAYS = \$2450.

THIRD OR ANY ADDITIONAL CHILD FEE — AT A RATE OF \$13.23/ DAY FOR 168 DAYS = \$2250.

*ADOPTED BY THE BOE 2/6/19